
YEAR YEAR

MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 461,436 5,744,918 1.06 4.08

    Deplaned 452,148 5,747,092 2.56 4.35

    Total 913,584 11,492,010 1.80 4.22

 Charter

    Enplaned 406 6,273 100.00 -15.01

    Deplaned 519 5,653 100.00 -22.35

    Total 925 11,926 100.00 -18.65

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 461,842 5,751,191 1.15 4.06

    Deplaned 452,667 5,752,745 2.68 4.32

    Total 914,509 11,503,936 1.90 4.19

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 413,969 4,701,680 17.77 72.13

    Deplaned 365,537 4,450,785 2.84 15.48

    Total 779,506 9,152,465 10.26 38.98

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 9,812,631 103,862,527 -0.88 -3.21

    Deplaned 8,771,489 93,833,967 -8.40 -1.37

    Charter 232,495 795,396 252.81 -44.04

    Total 18,816,615 198,491,890 -3.71 -2.63

19,596,121 207,644,355 -3.22 -1.33

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 9,410 114,333 -1.44 3.47

    Air Taxi 435 4,797 -10.86 -42.75

    Civil Itinerant 250 3,410 -10.71 3.40

    Civil Local 0 140 0.00 133.33

    Military 37 655 -21.28 7.91

    Total 10,132 123,335 -2.22 0.40

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 21 232 250.00 19.59

    Air Taxi 1,299 15,163 22.89 12.88

    Civil Itinerant 3,399 43,335 3.16 2.96

    Civil Local 1,294 14,282 22.89 4.89

    Military 52 983 -30.67 -22.54

    Total 6,065 73,995 10.55 4.80

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Dec-17

% Change from 2016



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Dec-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,863 15,589 0.4% 0.3% 1,290 19,233 0.3% 0.3% 44.4% -18.9%

Alaska Alaska 9,743 114,485 2.1% 2.0% 9,132 105,415 2.0% 1.9% 6.7% 8.6%

American American 69,021 895,555 14.9% 15.6% 76,004 917,625 16.6% 16.6% -9.2% -2.4%Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 6,505 72,890 1.4% 1.3% 5,497 47,625 1.2% 0.9% 18.3% 53.0%

Delta Delta 74,830 927,209 16.2% 16.1% 71,367 911,179 15.6% 16.5% 4.9% 1.8%

Frontier Frontier 9,818 86,459 2.1% 1.5% 6,497 118,879 1.4% 2.2% 51.1% -27.3%

VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 161 161 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

United United 50,773 570,869 11.0% 9.9% 47,285 532,262 10.4% 9.6% 7.4% 7.3%

Southwest Southwest 222,923 2,857,988 48.3% 49.7% 222,915 2,717,199 48.8% 49.2% 0.0% 5.2%

Spirit Spirit 15,799 203,713 3.4% 3.5% 16,605 150,258 3.6% 2.7% -4.9% 35.6%

Scheduled TTL 461,436 5,744,918 99.9% 99.9% 456,592 5,519,675 100.0% 99.9% 1.1% 4.1%

Charter TTL 406 6273 0.1% 0.1% 0 7381 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% -15.0%

TTL 461,842 5,751,191 100.0% 100.0% 456,592 5,527,056 100.0% 100.0% 1.1% 4.1%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Dec-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 47,416 610,606 6.1% 6.7% 66,249 421,936 9.4% 6.4% -28.4% 44.7%

American American 336,025 3,066,868 43.1% 33.5% 184,704 2,640,449 26.1% 40.1% 81.9% 16.1%Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 189,688 2,897,919 24.3% 31.7% 299,133 1,795,156 42.3% 27.3% -36.6% 61.4%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 190,098 1,921,197 24.4% 21.0% 144,942 1,345,858 20.5% 20.4% 31.2% 42.7%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 763,227 8,496,590 97.9% 92.8% 695,028 6,203,399 98.3% 94.2% 9.8% 37.0%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 16,279 655,875 2.1% 7.2% 11,946 382,158 1.7% 5.8% 36.3% 71.6%

All Cargo TTL 16,279 655,875 2.1% 7.2% 11,946 382,158 1.7% 5.8% 36.3% 71.6%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 779,506 9,152,465 100.0% 100.0% 706,974 6,585,557 100.0% 100.0% 10.3% 39.0%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Dec-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 32,267 633,876 0.2% 0.3% 42,017 398,111 0.2% 0.2% -23.2% 59.2%

American American 76,631 993,723 0.4% 0.5% 71,678 1,343,766 0.4% 0.7% 6.9% -26.0%Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 211,476 2,015,118 1.1% 1.0% 135,955 1,788,294 0.7% 0.9% 55.5% 12.7%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 83,404 684,434 0.4% 0.3% 76,179 641,426 0.4% 0.3% 9.5% 6.7%

Southwest Southwest 615,913 9,007,834 3.3% 4.5% 820,501 9,635,631 4.2% 4.7% -24.9% -6.5%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,019,691 13,334,985 5.4% 6.7% 1,146,330 13,807,228 5.9% 6.8% -11.0% -3.4%

FedEx FedEx 10,810,297 125,039,521 57.5% 63.0% 11,034,070 132,176,310 56.5% 64.8% -2.0% -5.4%Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 15,053 0.0% 0.0% 0 464,874 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% -96.8%DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 6,227,306 0.0% 3.1% 605,230 5,428,541 3.1% 2.7% -100.0% 14.7%

UPS UPS 6,754,132 53,079,629 35.9% 26.7% 6,689,865 50,562,848 34.2% 24.8% 1.0% 5.0%

All Cargo TTL 18,584,120 197,696,494 93.3% 92.9% 19,475,495 202,439,801 99.7% 99.3% -4.6% -2.3%

Charter TTL 232,495 795,396 1.2% 0.4% 65,898 1,421,250 0.3% 0.7% 252.8% -44.0%

TTL 18,816,615 198,491,890 100.0% 100.0% 19,541,393 203,861,051 100.0% 100.0% -3.7% -2.6%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Dec-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,863 15,589 0.4% 0.3% 1,290 19,233 0.3% 0.3% 44.4% -18.9%

Alaska 9,743 114,485 2.1% 2.0% 9,132 105,415 2.0% 1.9% 6.7% 8.6%

American 69,021 895,555 14.9% 15.6% 76,004 917,625 16.6% 16.6% -9.2% -2.4%

Allegiant Air 6,505 72,890 1.4% 1.3% 5,497 47,625 1.2% 0.9% 18.3% 53.0%

Delta 74,830 927,209 16.2% 16.1% 71,367 911,179 15.6% 16.5% 4.9% 1.8%

Frontier 9,818 86,459 2.1% 1.5% 6,497 118,879 1.4% 2.2% 51.1% -27.3%

VIA Airlines 161 161 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

United 50,773 570,869 11.0% 9.9% 47,285 532,262 10.4% 9.6% 7.4% 7.3%

Southwest 222,923 2,857,988 48.3% 49.7% 222,915 2,717,199 48.8% 49.2% 0.0% 5.2%

Spirit 15,799 203,713 3.4% 3.5% 16,605 150,258 3.6% 2.7% -4.9% 35.6%

Charter 406 6273 0.1% 0.1% 0 7381 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% -15.0%

Total 461,842 5,751,191 100.0% 100.0% 456,592 5,527,056 100.0% 100.0% 1.1% 4.1%

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 47,416 610,606 6.1% 6.7% 66,249 421,936 9.4% 6.4% -28.4% 44.7%

American 336,025 3,066,868 43.1% 33.5% 184,704 2,640,449 26.1% 40.1% 81.9% 16.1%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 189,688 2,897,919 24.3% 31.7% 299,133 1,795,156 42.3% 27.3% -36.6% 61.4%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 190,098 1,921,197 24.4% 21.0% 144,942 1,345,858 20.5% 20.4% 31.2% 42.7%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 16,279 655,875 2.1% 7.2% 11,946 382,158 1.7% 5.8% 36.3% 71.6%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 779,506 9,152,465 100.0% 100.0% 706,974 6,585,557 100.0% 100.0% 10.3% 39.0%

2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 32,267 633,876 0.2% 0.3% 42,017 398,111 0.2% 0.2% -23.2% 59.2%

American 76,631 993,723 0.4% 0.5% 71,678 1,343,766 0.4% 0.7% 6.9% -26.0%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 211,476 2,015,118 1.1% 1.0% 135,955 1,788,294 0.7% 0.9% 55.5% 12.7%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

VIA Airlines 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 83,404 684,434 0.4% 0.3% 76,179 641,426 0.4% 0.3% 9.5% 6.7%

Southwest 615,913 9,007,834 3.3% 4.5% 820,501 9,635,631 4.2% 4.7% -24.9% -6.5%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 10,810,297 125,039,521 57.5% 63.0% 11,034,070 132,176,310 56.5% 64.8% -2.0% -5.4%

Airborne Express 0 15,053 0.0% 0.0% 0 464,874 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% -96.8%

Southern Air 0 6,227,306 0.0% 3.1% 605,230 5,428,541 3.1% 2.7% -100.0% 14.7%

UPS 6,754,132 53,079,629 35.9% 26.7% 6,689,865 50,562,848 34.2% 24.8% 1.0% 5.0%

Charter 232,495 795,396 1.2% 0.4% 65,898 1,421,250 0.3% 0.7% 252.8% -44.0%

Total 18,816,615 198,491,890 100.0% 100.0% 19,541,393 203,861,051 100.0% 100.0% -3.7% -2.6%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Dec-17
2017 2016

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,863 15,589 0.4% 0.3% 1,290 19,233 0.3% 0.3% 44.4% -18.9%

Alaska 9,743 114,485 2.1% 2.0% 9,132 105,415 2.0% 1.9% 6.7% 8.6%

American 69,021 895,555 14.9% 15.6% 76,004 917,625 16.6% 16.6% -9.2% -2.4%

Allegiant Air 6,505 72,890 1.4% 1.3% 5,497 47,625 1.2% 0.9% 18.3% 53.0%

Delta 74,830 927,209 16.2% 16.1% 71,367 911,179 15.6% 16.5% 4.9% 1.8%

Frontier 9,818 86,459 2.1% 1.5% 6,497 118,879 1.4% 2.2% 51.1% -27.3%

VIA Airlines 161 161 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

United 50,773 570,869 11.0% 9.9% 47,285 532,262 10.4% 9.6% 7.4% 7.3%

Southwest 222,923 2,857,988 48.3% 49.7% 222,915 2,717,199 48.8% 49.2% 0.0% 5.2%

Spirit 15,799 203,713 3.4% 3.5% 16,605 150,258 3.6% 2.7% -4.9% 35.6%

Charter 406 6273 0.1% 0.1% 0 7381 0.0% 0.1% 100.0% -15.0%

Total 461,842 5,751,191 100.0% 100.0% 456,592 5,527,056 100.0% 100.0% 1.1% 4.1%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 65,180 701,753 14.3% 12.7% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 308,063 3,906,116 66.7% 67.9% 303,414 3,741,174 66.5% 67.7% 1.5% 4.4%

Terminal C 153,779 1,845,075 33.3% 32.1% 87,998 1,084,129 19.3% 19.6% 74.8% 70.2%

Total 461,842 5,751,191 100.0% 100.0% 456,592 5,527,056 100.0% 100.0% 1.1% 4.1%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


